

ITEM NO.37.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM (M) No. 280/2022
Cr1M No. 864/2022

M/s Hazratbal Filling Station & Anr.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Firdous Ahmad Bhat, Advocate.

VERSUS

Union Territory th. Inspector Legal Metrology Department.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sajad Ashraf, GA vice
Mr. Sheikh Feroz, Dy. AG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

30.08.2022

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to furnish copy of the petition to Mr. Sheikh Feroz, learned Dy. AG appearing for the respondent, who may file his response by or before next date of hearing.

List on 07.10.2022.

Interim direction, if any, in force as on date shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

30.08.2022
Showkat