

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM (M) 280/2022

M/S Hazratbal Filling Station and Anr.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Mehreen Altaf, Advocate

Vs

**UT through Inspector Legal Metrology
Department.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Kala, AAG, vice
Mr. Sajad Ashraf, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

ORDER
01.05.2023

Response be filed positively be next date of hearing.

List on 12th July, 2023.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall remain in operation.

(MOHAN LAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
01.05.2023
MUBASHIR