

Serial No. 65
Regular cause list

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) No. 280/2022

M/S Hazratbal Filling Station and Anr.

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -
Ms. Mehreen Altaf, Advocate

V/s

UT through Inspector Legal Metrology Department

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -
None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

(ORDER)

12.07.2023

Response, if not filed, be filed within four weeks.

List on 8th September, 2023.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR
12.07.2023
"Mohammad Yasin Dar"

