

THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH

AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) no. 280/2022

M/S Hazratbal Filling Station and another

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mehreen Altaf, Advocate

Vs.

UT of JK through Inspector Legal Metrology
Department.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

08.09.2023

There is no representation on behalf of the respondents. Even reply has not been filed. They are set ex-parte.

List on 15.11.2023.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
08.09.2023
"Imtiyaz"