

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 280/2022

M/S HAZRATBAL FILLING STATION AND ANR.

..... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Mehreen Altaf, Advocate

V/s

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH INSPECTOR
LEGAL METROLOGY DEPARTMENT

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Furkan Yaqoob, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.

ORDER

30.08.2024

1. Mr. Furkan Yaqoob, learned GA seeks time to assist the court.
2. List on 30th October 2024.

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR:

30.08.2024

"S.Nuzhat"