

Serial No. 47
Regular Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 280/2022 CrIM(864/2022)

M/S Hazratbal Filling Station and Anr.

Through: Mr. Mehraj Ahmad, Adv.

...Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UT Th. Inspector Legal Metrology Dept.

Through: Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

07.07.2025

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the
petitioners.

List on 28-08-2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

07.07.2025

Sarvar