

Serial No. 26
Regular Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Virtual mode)

CRM(M) 280/2022 CrIM(864/2022)

M/S Hazratbal Filling Station and Anr.

...Appellant(s)/ Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Yasir Ahmad, Advocate.

VERSUS

Union Territory through Inspector Legal Metrology Department

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

ORDER
10.11.2025

1. There is neither any representation of behalf of the respondents nor any reply has been filed.
2. Await appearance of the respondents. Adjourned.
3. List again on 2nd of February, 2026.
4. In the meantime, interim direction(s), if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
10.11.2025
Shoaib Javid