

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M)/280/2022

M/S HAZRATBAL FILLING STATION ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)
AND ANR.

Through: Mr. Naveed Bukhtiyar, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH ...Respondent(s)
INSPECTOR LEGAL METROLOGY
DEPARTMENT

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG vice
Mr. Furqan Yaqoub, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

24.04.2026

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file response.

List for consideration on 15.05.2026.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

24.04.2026

Shabroz